
NORWICH UNION sports:hall
Under 13 Boys Team Challenge

Team Results

Derbyshire
Lincolnshire

Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire

Track Results

Obstacle Relay
2 Lap Race
4 Lap Race

6 Lap Time Trial
8 Lap Paarlauf
4 x 1 Lap Relay
4 x 2 Lap Relay

Field Results

High Jump
Shot

Speed Bounce
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump

Vertical Jump

For more information go to www.sportshall.org

East Midlands Regional
The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham

Sunday 5 February 2006



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 758 70 70 70 70 58 52 50 56 50 58 58 46 50
2 Derbyshire orange 658 60 60 50 60 48 52 56 46 50 34 44 48 50
3 Lincolnshire navy 612 50 50 60 50 42 44 44 28 50 50 42 56 46
4 Northamptonshire red 492 40 40 40 40 36 36 34 38 34 42 40 34 38



Team Results Derbyshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 758 70 70 70 70 58 52 50 56 50 58 58 46 50
2 Derbyshire orange 658 60 60 50 60 48 52 56 46 50 34 44 48 50
3 Lincolnshire navy 612 50 50 60 50 42 44 44 28 50 50 42 56 46
4 Northamptonshire red 492 40 40 40 40 36 36 34 38 34 42 40 34 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Scott Douglas 2LR 24.7 24.3 24.3 3 26
1 Scott Douglas HJ 1.20 1.20 5 22
2 Sam Glenn 2LR 25.6 25.3 25.3 5 22
2 Sam Glenn SLJ 2.11 2.11 2.02 2.12 2.12 3 26
3 Charlie Waterhouse 4LR 55.0 56.0 56.0 5 22
3 Charlie Waterhouse STJ 0.00 0.00 6.08 6.02 6.08 2 28
4 Michael Bosworth 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 1 30
4 Michael Bosworth VJ 53 52 52 56 56 1 30
5 Joe Holt 4LR 52.6 52.2 52.2 1 30
5 Joe Holt SLJ 1.82 1.64 1.66 1.62 1.82 7 18
6 Matt Kirkland SB 61 61 8 16
7 Ben Connor 6LR 1:25.3 1:25.3 3 26
7 Ben Connor HJ 1.20 1.20 4 24
8 Jack Preece S 8.91 9.15 8.94 8.98 9.15 3 26
9 Kingsley Wyatt S 8.06 7.72 7.88 8.14 8.14 4 24

10 Ryan Dickens STJ 0.00 5.04 4.96 5.00 5.04 6 20
11 John Scott VJ 40 40 42 42 42 6 20
12 Anthony Little SB 62 62 7 18



Team Results Lincolnshire (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 758 70 70 70 70 58 52 50 56 50 58 58 46 50
2 Derbyshire orange 658 60 60 50 60 48 52 56 46 50 34 44 48 50
3 Lincolnshire navy 612 50 50 60 50 42 44 44 28 50 50 42 56 46
4 Northamptonshire red 492 40 40 40 40 36 36 34 38 34 42 40 34 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Aidan McClure 6LR 1:27.6 1:27.6 4 24
13 Aidan McClure SB 69 69 3 26
14 Oliver Phillips 6LR 1:32.2 1:32.2 6 20
14 Oliver Phillips HJ 1.25 1.25 2 28
15 Peter Spencer 2LR 25.2 24.8 24.8 4 24
15 Peter Spencer S 9.74 8.32 9.31 8.85 9.74 1 30
16 Dylan Baker 4LR 54.1 54.4 54.4 3 26
16 Dylan Baker VJ 50 50 49 53 53 2 28
17 Shaun Downie 2LR 26.1 0.0 26.1 7 18
17 Shaun Downie STJ 6.36 6.34 6.46 6.16 6.46 1 30
18 Ben Edwards SLJ 1.96 1.94 1.90 1.96 1.96 6 20
19 Ozzy Griffin SLJ 1.92 1.96 2.02 1.88 2.02 5 22
20 Ryan Hallam 4LR 58.6 0.0 58.6 7 18
20 Ryan Hallam SB 67 67 4 24
21 Patrick Jowett STJ 5.54 5.46 5.48 5.64 5.64 3 26
22 Jake Clare S 7.09 7.09 7.12 7.06 7.12 6 20
23 Robin Perrin VJ 32 37 36 32 37 7 18



Team Results Northamptonshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 758 70 70 70 70 58 52 50 56 50 58 58 46 50
2 Derbyshire orange 658 60 60 50 60 48 52 56 46 50 34 44 48 50
3 Lincolnshire navy 612 50 50 60 50 42 44 44 28 50 50 42 56 46
4 Northamptonshire red 492 40 40 40 40 36 36 34 38 34 42 40 34 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Chris Clarke 2LR 26.9 0.0 26.9 8 16
25 Chris Clarke S 6.74 6.33 6.51 6.35 6.74 7 18
26 Jordon Barns SLJ 2.04 2.06 2.08 2.12 2.12 4 24
27 Kalle Wray 2LR 26.0 0.0 26.0 6 20
27 Kalle Wray SLJ 1.64 1.58 1.54 1.56 1.64 8 16
28 James Heighton HJ 1.00 1.00 7 18
29 Michael Batson VJ 30 35 34 33 35 8 16
30 Jacob Gardiner-Moon 4LR 57.1 0.0 57.1 6 20
30 Jacob Gardiner-Moon STJ 4.70 4.92 4.60 4.76 4.92 7 18
31 Robert Male STJ 0.00 4.76 4.72 4.86 4.86 8 16
32 Matthew Taylor 4LR 59.9 0.0 59.9 8 16
32 Matthew Taylor SB 65 65 5= 21
33 Jason Underwood 6LR 1:34.7 1:34.7 7 18
33 Jason Underwood VJ 36 43 43 45 45 5 22
34 Edward Foster S 0.00 5.00 5.21 4.70 5.21 8 16
35 Samuel Baker 6LR 1:36.7 1:36.7 8 16
35 Samuel Baker HJ 1.05 1.05 6 20
36 Scott Kendal SB 65 65 5= 21



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire green 758 70 70 70 70 58 52 50 56 50 58 58 46 50
2 Derbyshire orange 658 60 60 50 60 48 52 56 46 50 34 44 48 50
3 Lincolnshire navy 612 50 50 60 50 42 44 44 28 50 50 42 56 46
4 Northamptonshire red 492 40 40 40 40 36 36 34 38 34 42 40 34 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Ryan Childs S 9.27 8.66 8.90 8.60 9.27 2 28
38 Richard Crossland VJ 50 49 46 48 50 3 26
39 Tom Colins 6LR 1:22.4 1:22.4 2 28
39 Tom Colins HJ 1.50 1.50 1 30
40 Luke Frost S 0.00 6.83 6.68 7.47 7.47 5 22
41 Lewis Golledge 4LR 54.8 55.7 55.7 4 24
41 Lewis Golledge VJ 47 44 48 47 48 4 24
42 Connor McHale STJ 5.06 5.08 4.82 4.86 5.08 5 22
43 Perry Offler SB 80 80 1 30
44 Nicholas Lynch SLJ 2.02 2.06 2.11 2.14 2.14 2 28
45 Tom Bailey 4LR 54.4 53.8 53.8 2 28
45 Tom Bailey HJ 1.25 1.25 3 26
46 Mark Thompson 6LR 1:28.6 1:28.6 5 22
46 Mark Thompson SB 73 73 2 28
47 Ross Chiltern 2LR 23.7 23.5 23.5 1 30
47 Ross Chiltern SLJ 2.08 2.14 2.22 2.18 2.22 1 30
48 Steven Samson 2LR 25.8 23.6 23.6 2 28
48 Steven Samson STJ 4.90 5.02 5.14 5.38 5.38 4 24



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire green 1:25.5 0.0 1:25.5 70
2 01 Derbyshire orange 1:27.3 0.0 1:27.3 60
3 02 Lincolnshire navy 1:28.6 0.0 1:28.6 50
4 03 Northamptonshire red 1:36.7 0.0 1:36.7 40



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Nottinghamshire green 58
2 Derbyshire orange 48
3 Lincolnshire navy 42
4 Northamptonshire red 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 47 Ross Chiltern 23.5 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 48 Steven Samson 23.6 28
3 Derbyshire orange 1 Scott Douglas 24.3 26
4 Lincolnshire navy 15 Peter Spencer 24.8 24
5 Derbyshire orange 2 Sam Glenn 25.3 22
6 Northamptonshire red 27 Kalle Wray 26.0 20
7 Lincolnshire navy 17 Shaun Downie 26.1 18
8 Northamptonshire red 25 Chris Clarke 26.9 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Derbyshire orange 52
1= Nottinghamshire green 52
3 Lincolnshire navy 44
4 Northamptonshire red 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire orange 5 Joe Holt 52.2 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 45 Tom Bailey 53.8 28
3 Lincolnshire navy 16 Dylan Baker 54.4 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 41 Lewis Golledge 55.7 24
5 Derbyshire orange 3 Charlie Waterhouse 56.0 22
6 Northamptonshire red 30 Jacob Gardiner-Moon 57.1 20
7 Lincolnshire navy 20 Ryan Hallam 58.6 18
8 Northamptonshire red 32 Matthew Taylor 59.9 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Derbyshire orange 56
2 Nottinghamshire green 50
3 Lincolnshire navy 44
4 Northamptonshire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire orange 4 Michael Bosworth 1:21.9 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 39 Tom Colins 1:22.4 28
3 Derbyshire orange 7 Ben Connor 1:25.3 26
4 Lincolnshire navy 13 Aidan McClure 1:27.6 24
5 Nottinghamshire green 46 Mark Thompson 1:28.6 22
6 Lincolnshire navy 14 Oliver Phillips 1:32.2 20
7 Northamptonshire red 33 Jason Underwood 1:34.7 18
8 Northamptonshire red 35 Samuel Baker 1:36.7 16



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire green 1:42.2 0.0 1:42.2 70
2 01 Derbyshire orange 1:49.3 0.0 1:49.3 60
3 02 Lincolnshire navy 1:51.9 0.0 1:51.9 50
4 03 Northamptonshire red 1:56.3 0.0 1:56.3 40



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire green 49.4 0.0 49.4 70
2 02 Lincolnshire navy 54.0 0.0 54.0 60
3 01 Derbyshire orange 54.8 0.0 54.8 50
4 03 Northamptonshire red 59.4 0.0 59.4 40



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire green 1:37.7 0.0 1:37.7 70
2 01 Derbyshire orange 1:39.9 0.0 1:39.9 60
3 02 Lincolnshire navy 1:45.1 0.0 1:45.1 50
4 03 Northamptonshire red 1:50.7 0.0 1:50.7 40



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Nottinghamshire green 56
2 Derbyshire orange 46
3 Northamptonshire red 38
4 Lincolnshire navy 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 39 Tom Colins 1.50 30
2 Lincolnshire navy 14 Oliver Phillips 1.25 28
3 Nottinghamshire green 45 Tom Bailey 1.25 26
4 Derbyshire orange 7 Ben Connor 1.20 24
5 Derbyshire orange 1 Scott Douglas 1.20 22
6 Northamptonshire red 35 Samuel Baker 1.05 20
7 Northamptonshire red 28 James Heighton 1.00 18



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Derbyshire orange 50
1= Lincolnshire navy 50
1= Nottinghamshire green 50
4 Northamptonshire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire navy 15 Peter Spencer 9.74 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 37 Ryan Childs 9.27 28
3 Derbyshire orange 8 Jack Preece 9.15 26
4 Derbyshire orange 9 Kingsley Wyatt 8.14 24
5 Nottinghamshire green 40 Luke Frost 7.47 22
6 Lincolnshire navy 22 Jake Clare 7.12 20
7 Northamptonshire red 25 Chris Clarke 6.74 18
8 Northamptonshire red 34 Edward Foster 5.21 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Nottinghamshire green 58
2 Lincolnshire navy 50
3 Northamptonshire red 42
4 Derbyshire orange 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 43 Perry Offler 80 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 46 Mark Thompson 73 28
3 Lincolnshire navy 13 Aidan McClure 69 26
4 Lincolnshire navy 20 Ryan Hallam 67 24

5= Northamptonshire red 32 Matthew Taylor 65 21
5= Northamptonshire red 36 Scott Kendal 65 21
7 Derbyshire orange 12 Anthony Little 62 18
8 Derbyshire orange 6 Matt Kirkland 61 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Nottinghamshire green 58
2 Derbyshire orange 44
3 Lincolnshire navy 42
4 Northamptonshire red 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 47 Ross Chiltern 2.22 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 44 Nicholas Lynch 2.14 28
3 Derbyshire orange 2 Sam Glenn 2.12 26
4 Northamptonshire red 26 Jordon Barns 2.12 24
5 Lincolnshire navy 19 Ozzy Griffin 2.02 22
6 Lincolnshire navy 18 Ben Edwards 1.96 20
7 Derbyshire orange 5 Joe Holt 1.82 18
8 Northamptonshire red 27 Kalle Wray 1.64 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Lincolnshire navy 56
2 Derbyshire orange 48
3 Nottinghamshire green 46
4 Northamptonshire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire navy 17 Shaun Downie 6.46 30
2 Derbyshire orange 3 Charlie Waterhouse 6.08 28
3 Lincolnshire navy 21 Patrick Jowett 5.64 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 48 Steven Samson 5.38 24
5 Nottinghamshire green 42 Connor McHale 5.08 22
6 Derbyshire orange 10 Ryan Dickens 5.04 20
7 Northamptonshire red 30 Jacob Gardiner-Moon 4.92 18
8 Northamptonshire red 31 Robert Male 4.86 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 5 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Derbyshire orange 50
1= Nottinghamshire green 50
3 Lincolnshire navy 46
4 Northamptonshire red 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire orange 4 Michael Bosworth 56 30
2 Lincolnshire navy 16 Dylan Baker 53 28
3 Nottinghamshire green 38 Richard Crossland 50 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 41 Lewis Golledge 48 24
5 Northamptonshire red 33 Jason Underwood 45 22
6 Derbyshire orange 11 John Scott 42 20
7 Lincolnshire navy 23 Robin Perrin 37 18
8 Northamptonshire red 29 Michael Batson 35 16
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